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Jerry Bongen 
P.O. Box 3523 
Kodiak AK  99615 
907-486-6245 
Fax: 907-486-1959 
jbongen@mac.com 
 
Julie Bonney 
Alaska Groundfish Databank 
P.O. Box 788 
Kodiak AK  99615 
907-486-3033 
Fax: 907-486-3461 
jbonney@gci.net 
 
Sam Cotten 
Aleutians East Borough 
3380 C Street, Ste. 205 
Anchorage AK  99503 
907-274-7573 
Fax: 907-276-7569 
resourceanalyst@aleutianseast.org 
 
Larry Cotter (Chair) 
APICDA 
234 Gold Street 
Juneau AK  99801 
907-586-0161 
Fax: 907-586-0165 
LCotter371@aol.com 
 
Ed Dersham 
Project Coord–ADFG 
ComFish Homer 
P.O. Box 537 
Anchor Point AK  99556 
907-235-5555 
Fax: 907-235-5522 (call 1st) 
ed_derhsam@fishgame.state.ak.us 
 
Kevin Duffy 
At-Sea Processors Association 
4039 21st Avenue W., Ste 400 
Seattle WA  98199 
206-285-5139 
kduffy@atsea.org 
 

John Gauvin 
2104 SW 170th Street 
Burien WA  98166 
206-660-0359 
Fax:  206-243-7686 
gauvin@seanet.com 
 
John Henderschedt 
c/o Premier Pacific Seafoods 
111 West Harrison 
Seattle WA  98119 
(206) 286-8584 
Fax: (206) 286-8810 
johnh@prempac.com 
 
Daniel Hennen 
Alaska Sea Life Center 
P.O. Box 1329 
Seward, AK  99664-1329 
907-224-6894 
Fax: 907-224-6360 
danielhennen@alaskasealife.org 
 
Sue Hills 
School of Fisheries & Ocean Sciences 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
Fairbanks AK  99775 
907-474-5106 
Fax: 907-474-7204 
shills@ims.alaska.edu 
 
Frank Kelty 
City of Unalaska 
PO Box 610 
Unalaska AK  99685 
907-581-7726 
Fax: 907-581-4469 
fvkelty@arctic.net 
 
Terry Leitzell 
Icicle Seafoods 
4019 – 21st Ave. W. 
Seattle WA  98199 
206-281-5372 
Fax: 206-281-0329 
TerryL@icicleseafoods.com 
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Dave Little 
Clipper Seafoods Ltd. 
641 W. Ewing Street 
Seattle WA  98199 
206-284-1162 
Fax: 206-283-5089 
dlittle@clipperseafoods.com 
 
Steve MacLean 
Bering Sea Prgm Dir/Arctic Field Rep 
The Nature Conservancy 
715 L Street, Suite 100 
Anchorage AK  99501 
907-276-3133 x101 
Fax: 907-276-2584 
smaclean@tnc.org 
 
Max Malavansky, Jr. 
St. George Traditional Council 
P.O. Box 940 
St. George AK  99591 
907-859-2447 or 2448 
Fax: 907-859-2242 
max_malavan@hotmail.com 
FedX: 2711 Maxwell Drive 
 
Art Nelson 
2132 Clark Street 
Anchorage AK  99504 
907-338-7142 
artnelson49@yahoo.com 
 
 
NPFMC staff: 
Bill Wilson 
Protected Resources Coordinator 
North Pacific Fishery Management Council 
605 W. 4th Avenue, Suite 306 
Anchorage AK  99501 
907-271-2809 
Fax: 907-271-2817 
bill.wilson@noaa.gov 
 
 
 
 
Status: Formerly RPA Committee; 
renamed at February 2002 meeting; 
reconstituted at February 2006 meeting
 


